

2021 RES-388

AUTHORIZING ADDENDUM TO EMPLOYMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR LEGISLATIVE LOBBYIST

Carrie Springer was approved by the County Board to serve as Dane County's Legislative Lobbyist in 2019. Dane County Ordinance 18.05(1)(f) limits the term of the Employment Services Agreement for the Legislative Lobbyist to three years.

An addendum to extend the term of the Existing Employment Services Agreement for an additional three-year term has been negotiated. This addendum requires County Board Approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the County Executive is authorized to execute on the behalf of Dane County the attached agreement with Carrie Springer to serve as the Dane County Legislative Lobbyist for an additional three year term, with a salary of \$105,810, subject to any cost of living adjustments granted to unrepresented managerial employees.